

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-1942 Version: 2 Name: Memorandum of Understanding and Data Sharing

Agreement 2021-2022 - District and Loyola

Marymount University - Intern Partnership Program

and Practica Program - K-12 - Talent/Human

Resources Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 8/5/2022 In control: Deputy Chief, Talent

 On agenda:
 9/14/2022

 Final action:
 9/14/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/14/2022

 Enactment #:
 22-1569

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding - Intern Partnership Program

and Practica Program- K-12 Teaching, as delineated therein, and a Data Sharing Agreement 2021-2022, as stated in Exhibit A thereof, each, by and between the District and Loyola Marymount University (University or LMU), for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, at no cost to the

District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-1942 Memorandum of Understanding and Data Sharing Agreement 2021-2022 - District and

Loyola Marymount University - Intern Partnership Program and Practica Program - K-12 -

Talent/Human Resources Department

Contact: Tara.gard@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
9/14/2022	2	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cor	Adopted on the General Consent Report Pass	

Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding - Intern Partnership Program and Practica Program- K-12 Teaching, as delineated therein, and a Data Sharing Agreement 2021-2022, as stated in Exhibit A thereof, each, by and between the District and Loyola Marymount University (University or LMU), for the term July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, at no cost to the District.